GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4757
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2014

DIGITISATION OF LIBRARIES
Karadi Shri Sanganna Amarappa;Puttaraju Shri C.S.;Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to modernize and interlink all the National Central Libraries in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds allocated for the purpose;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal to digitize all the contents of the libraries online for public;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be online;

(e) whether the Government has signed an agreement with other countries/foreign institutions to expand the contents by increasing the collections of books from across the world; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (/C) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CIVIL AVIATION (DR. MAHESH
SHARMA)

(@) & (b) Yes, Madam. Under the National Mission on Libraries, the Government proposes to modernise the six Central Libraries.
However, there is no proposal to interlink these libraries. Rs.724.20 Lakhs have been allocated for each of the six libraries for this purpose.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

(e) No, Madam.

(f) Does not arise.
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